
 

 

S5 and S6 Assessment Schedule 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

February 2022 - April 2022 

 

Fifth and sixth year can be a stressful time. There is a heavy workload and a number of assessments. 

For new national qualifications, some assessment outcomes are achieved as part of general class work 

and day to day activities undertaken in the subject. However, other assessment outcomes may demand 

a more focussed activity, involving additional preparation and revision. Each department and class 

teacher will keep you updated re deadlines for all assessments. Some subjects will also have an 

assignment/folio or dissertation to complete before you sit the final exam.  You need to submit all such 

work ahead of the SQA uplift date.   Key dates for individual subject deadlines (for assignments, 

folios) are included in this schedule.   It is important that you adhere to all of these deadlines.  

 

The purpose of this assessment schedule is to give you an overview of the more focussed assessment 

tasks for this term in order to help you organise your time and prepare to do well. Remember some 

subjects have classes in 2 columns. You must always check with the class teacher to confirm the dates 

of subject assessments for your class.   

 

When preparing for subject assessments, remember to: 

 

 Plan your revision well in advance. 

 Ensure you understand the format of the assessment ie what you are being asked to do. 

 Do not make any appointments at the time of the assessments e.g. Dental appointments/ 

meetings etc. 

 

 Remember you have been successful in National Qualifications previously and should be able 

to do well in these assessments. 

 

NB  - Check with your class teacher, to ensure that there have been no changes to the assessment 

dates indicated in this schedule.

 



 

 

S5 and S6 Assessment Schedule 

 

Monday 7 February 2022  – Friday 11 February 2022 

 

Date  Day   Subject Level Assessment Column 

07/02/22 Monday     

08/02/22 Tuesday     

09/02/22 Wednesday     

10/02/22 Thursday     

11/02/22 Friday     

 

Monday 14 February 2022 – Friday 18 February 2022 

 

Date  Day   Subject Level Assessment Column 

14/02/22 Monday Cake craft N5 Section 1 Assignment F 

15/02/22 Tuesday     

16/02/22 Wednesday     

17/02/22 Thursday     

18/02/22 Friday     

 

Monday 21 February 2022 – Friday 25 February 2022 

 

Date  Day   Subject Level Assessment Column 

21/02/22 Monday 
Administration 

and IT 
N5 Spreadsheet assessment F 

22/02/22 Tuesday History AH Double essay C 

23/02/22 Wednesday     

24/02/22 Thursday     

25/02/22 Friday     

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

S5 and S6 Assessment Schedule 

 

Monday 28 February 2022 – Friday 4 March 2022 

 

Date  Day   Subject Level Assessment Column 

28/02/22 Monday 

French/Spanish H/N5 Talking exams begin All 

History H Source assessment E/F 

01/03/22 Tuesday History AH Sources C 

02/03/22 Wednesday     

03/03/22 Thursday     

04/03/22 Friday     

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

S5 and S6 Assessment Schedule 

 

Monday 7 March 2022 – Friday 11 March 2022 

 

Date  Day   Subject Level Assessment Column 

07/03/22 Monday 

Administration 

& IT 
N5 SQA Assignment F 

Biology H Whole course assessment E 

Chemistry H/N5 Multiple choice and written E 

French/Spanish 
H/N5 Talking exam All 

N4 AVU Exams begin All 

Human 

Biology 
H Whole course assessment E 

08/03/22 Tuesday 

English H/N5 Critical reading All  

History AH Essay C 

Music AH/H/N5 Listening timed assessment C 

09/03/22 Wednesday 

Biology H Whole course assessment A 

Human 

Biology 
H Whole course assessment A 

Sociology H Culture and identity A 

10/03/22 Thursday 
Music 

Technology 
H Listening timed assessment D 

11/03/22 Friday 

Chemistry H/N5 Multiple choice and written B 

Modern 

Studies 

H Democracy and USA (20 marks) 
B 

N5 USA Unit assessment 

Music 

Technology 
H Listening timed assessment B 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

S5 and S6 Assessment Schedule 

 

Monday 14 March 2022 – Tuesday 15 March 2022 

 

Date  Day   Subject Level Assessment Column 

14/03/22 Monday 

Art and Design N5 

Re-assessment of folio 

investigation, research and 

development 

A/E 

Cake Craft N5 Section 2 assignment F 

Drama H Written timed assessment E 

Geography 

AH Q3 exam F 

H 
Paper 2 – Global issues & map 

skills 
E 

HFT H/N5 Contemporary food issues test F 

Geography AH Q3 - Exam F 

Modern 

Studies 
H 

Democracy and USA (20 mark 

essays) 
F 

PE H Check test F 

Physics H Unit 3 particles & waves F 

15/03/22 Tuesday 

Biology H Whole course assessment C 

Chemistry AH Multiple choice and written C 

Geography H 
Paper 2 – Global issues & map 

skills 
C 

Maths 
AH/ 

Mech/H/N5 
March Assessment B/D/E 

History AH Double essay C 

Modern 

Studies 

H 
Democracy and USA (20 mark 

essays) 
C 

N5 USA Unit assessment  

PE H Check test C 

Politics H 20 Mark essay questions C 

 

 

 



 

 

S5 and S6 Assessment Schedule 

 

Wednesday 16 March 2022 – Friday 18 March 2022 

 

16/03/22 Wednesday 

Physics AH Unit 3 electric fields & circuits A 

Physics H Unit 3 particles & waves A 

Physics N5 Unit 3 electricity A 

Practical 

Cookery 
N5 Topic test D 

17/03/22 Thursday 

Biology AH Whole course assessment D 

Dance H Check test D 

Physics 
H Unit 3 particles & waves D 

N5 Unit 3 electricity D 

18/03/22 Friday 
Geography H 

Paper 2 – Global issues & map 

skills 
B 

French/Spanish H/N5 Talking exams end All 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

S5 and S6 Assessment Schedule 

 

Monday 21 March 2022 – Friday 25 March 2022 

 

Date  Day   Subject Level Assessment Column 

21/03/22 Monday 

Art and Design H 

Re-assessment of folio 

investigation, research and 

development 

A/E 

Art and Design H 
Re-assessment folio sheets 

complete for final estimates 
F 

Computing 

Science 
H Practice exam E 

English H RUAE F 

French/Spanish H/N5 
Talking exam resits all week if 

required 
All 

History H Source assessment E/F 

PE H Football assessment F 

Photography H 
Re-assessment of project for final 

estimates 
A 

22/03/22 Tuesday 

English H/N5 RUAE C 

PE AH/H Football assessment C 

PE H 
Netball assessment 

All 
Rugby assessment 

23/03/22 Wednesday English H/N5 RUAE A 

24/03/22 Thursday 

Dance H Dance practical assessment D 

Graphic 

Communication 
H Practice exam D 

25/03/22 Friday 

French/Spanish N4 AVU exams end All 

Graphic 

Communication 
H Practice exam B 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

S5 and S6 Assessment Schedule 

 

Monday 28 March 2022 – Friday 1 April 2022 

 

Date  Day   Subject Level Assessment Column 

28/03/22 Monday 

Art and Design H/N5 Completion of final outcomes A/E 

Cake Craft N5 SQA Assignment complete F 

HFT H/N5 SQA Assignment complete F 

Photography H 
Selection and presentation of final 

8 
A 

29/03/22 Tuesday     

30/03/22 Wednesday     

31/03/22 Thursday 
Practical 

Cookery 
N5 SQA Assignment complete D 

01/04/22 Friday     

 

Tuesday 19 April 2022 – Friday 22 April 2022 

 

Date  Day   Subject Level Assessment Column 

19/04/22 Tuesday 

Art and Design H/N5 Re-assessment of final outcomes A/E 

Photography H 
Assessment of final 8 

photographs 
A 

20/04/22 Wednesday Photography H 
Evaluation completed under 

controlled conditions 
A 

21/04/22 Thursday     

22/04/22 Friday     

 

MONDAY 26 APRIL SQA EXAMS BEGIN 


